# 

ADVERTISERS: Please proofread your advertisement after its FIRST publication. We always try to assure correctness, but, if you find an error, please report it to The Carolina Times IMMEDIATELY - (919-682-2913). We can be responsible for the FIRST incorrect insertion. ONLY, if you do not notify us of the mistake by the Monday immediately following the first publication.]

# LEGAL NOTICES

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Administratrix of the Estate of Margie G. Harrington, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Margie G. Harrington to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 28th day of June, 2016.

Marjorie H. Bowden

Administratrix

1614 N. Duke Street

Durham, N.C. 27701

July 16, 23, 30; August 6, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Having qualified as Executor of the Estate of Mildred Thomas Revels, Sr., deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Mildred Thomas Revels to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 11th day of July, 2016.

**Thomas Rex Revels** aka Thomas R. Revels Executor 11605 Highland Pkwy. Whitetop, VA 24292

July 16, 23, 30; August 6, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Having qualified as Administrator of the Estate of James H. Evans, Sr., deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of James H. Evans to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Executor of the Estate of Ola Frances Cooke, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Ola Frances Cooke to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 14th day of July, 2016.

Jonathan B. Riggsbee

Executor

1489 New Hope Church Rd. Apex, NC 27523

July 23, 30; August 6, 13, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Executor of the Estate of Floyd Fulton Lassiter, Sr., deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Floyd Fulton Lassiter to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment

This the 6th day of July, 2016. Patricia Anderson Lassiter Administratrix 1409 N. Gregson Street Durham, NC 27701 July 23, 30; August 6, 13, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Having qualified as Executrix of the Estate of Joan A. McLawhorn aka Joan Alves McLawhorn, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Lillie Webb Camp to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment. This the 13th day of July,

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Executrix of the Estate of Joan A. McLawhorn aka Joan Alves McLawhorn, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of John A. McLawhorn to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 13th day of July, 2016. Linda Lee Glenn

aka Linda McLawhorn Glenn Executrix

2729 Keck Drive

Burlington, NC 27215 July 30; August 6, 13, 20, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Co-Executrix of the Estate of Krista Anne Cipiano, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Krista Anne Cipriano to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 22nd day of July, 2016.

Adrienne M. Fox
Executrix
2256 Cranford Rd.
Durham, N.C. 27705
July 30; August 6, 13, 20, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Having qualified as Co-Executrix of the Estate of William Edward Ennis aka William Edward Ennis, Sr., deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of William Edward Ennis aka William Edward Ennis, Sr. to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said

Estate, please make immediate payment.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Administratrix of the Estate of Henry D. Holloway, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Henry D. Holloway to present them to the undersigned

within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said

Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 22nd day of July, 2016.

Melva Nicole Holloway Administratrix 510 Goodwin Rd. Durham, N.C. 27712 August 6, 13, 20, 27, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Execu-

trix of the Estate of Joan A. McLawhorn aka Joan Alves McLawhorn, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Joan A. McLawhorn aka Joan

Alves McLawhorn to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate

payment. This the 13th day of July, 2016.

Linda Lee Glenn aka Linda McLawhorn Glenn Executrix 2729 Keck Drive Burlington, NC 27215

August 6, 13, 20, 27, 2016 STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Administratrix of the Estate of Harris Charles Johnson, Sr., deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Harris Charles Johnson, Jr. to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Executor of the Estate of Nora Jane Ford, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Nora Jane Ford to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery. All persons indebted to said

Estate, please make immediate payment. This the 25th day of February,

2016 Melvin John Ford Executor P O Box 72913 Durham, NC 27722 August 6, 13, 20, 27, 2016 Contact Us!

E-mail:

Fax:

thecarolinatimes@cs.com

919-688-8434 Mail: P.O. Box 3825

Durham, N.C. 27702

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF PROCESS BY PUBLICATION STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY OF DURHAM, INC.

EDEAN D. STUDDIVANT, 16 CVS 2825, Durham County

# To EDEAN D. STUDDIVANT:

Take notice that a pleading seeking relief against you has been filed in the above entitled action. The nature of the relief being sought against you is as follows: unjust enrichment and equitable lien.

You are required to make such defense to such pleading not later than 9th day of September, 2016 and upon your failure to do so the party seeking service against you will apply to the court for the relief sought.

This the 16th day of July, 2016. Daron D. Satterfield Nichols and Satterfield, PLLC 3708 Lyckan Parkway, Suite 106 Durham, NC 27707 July 16, 23, 30, 2016

-	NORTH CAROLINA	IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
	DURHAM COUNTY	SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION FILE NO. 06 E 0093 & 6 SP 402

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF: ALICE ROCHELLE

CATHY MEEKS-JACKSON, EXECUTOR

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE

Under and by virtue of an Order for Sale signed by the Honorable Clerk of Superior Court for Durham County, North Carolina, Archie L. Smith, dated May 3, 2016, now comes the Executor of the Estate of Alice Rochelle, whom will offer for sale at auction, to the last and highest bidder of cash, with a minimum bid being the sum of \$55,000.00 (Fifty-five thousand dollars), the real estate and improvements thereon, lying and being in Durham County, North Carolina, and commonly known as 1708 S. Alston Avenue, Durham, North Carolina and being the same property that is recorded as "being Lot 53 of a part of Campus Hills Property of W.H. Collier, Jr. as per plat and survey thereof by J. Watts Copley, dated January 21, 1960, and recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Durham County in Plat Book 39, Page 119".

This the 20th day of May, 2016.

Carolyn Evans Turner Administrator 3828 Granbury Dr. Dallas, TX 75287 June 18, 25; July 2, 9, 2016

#### NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The undersigned, Robert Wayne Towler, having duly qualified as Executor of the Estate of Robert Lee Towler, deceased, late of Durham County, North Carolina, hereby notifies all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate to present them to the undersigned in care of Ronald G. Coulter, Attorney for the Estate, P. O. Box 929, Durham, North Carolina 27702-0929, on or before the 28th day of October, 2016, or this Notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons, firms and corporations indebted to the Estate will please make immediate payment.

This the 30th day of July, 2016.

Robert Wayne Towler, Administrator

Ronald G. Coulter, Attorney at Law 121 East Parrish Street Post Office Box 929

Durham, NC 27702#0929 1-919-688-8258 Publication Dates: July 30; August 6, 13, 20, 2016

Take A Friend To Get Registered To Vote

2016.
Linda Lee Glenn
aka Linda McLawhorn Glenn
Executrix
2729 Keck Drive
Burlington, NC 27215
July 23, 30; August 6, 13, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM NOTICE TO CREDITORS

Having qualified as Executor of the Estate of Lillie Webb Camp, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Lillie Webb Camp to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 28th day of July, 2016.

Robert Lee Thorpe Executor 409 Harkness Circle Durham, NC 27705

July 23, 30; August 6, 13, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Having qualified as Executrix of the Estate of Jethro David Johnson, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Jethro David Johnson to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 27th day of April, 2016.

Annette Johnson Stepney Executrix 4788 Coquina Key Dr. SE St. Petersburg, FL 33705 July 30; August 6, 13, 20, 2016

This the 7th day of July, 2016. Frances Ennis Watson Co-Executrix 1011 Glencoe Rd. Durham, N.C. 27703 Jane Ennis Utley **Co-Executrix** 5717 Sky Lane Dr. Durham, N.C. 27704 July 30; August 6, 13, 20, 2016

# **NOTICE TO CREDITORS**

The undersigned, Patricia Anne Powell, having duly qualified as Executrix of the Estate of Hasseltine S. Sanford, also known as Hasseltine Rice Sanford, deceased, late of Durham County, North Carolina, hereby notifies all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate to present them to the undersigned in care of Ronald G. Coulter, Attorney for the Estate, P. O. Box 929, Durham, North Carolina 27702-0929, on or before the 28th day of October 2016 (or 90 days from the first publication of this Notice, whichever occurs last), or this Notice will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons, firms and corporations indebted to the Estate will please make immediate payment

This the 30th day of July, 2016.

Patricia Anne Powell, Executrix

Ronald G. Coulter, Attorney at Law 121 East Parrish Street Post Office Box 929 Durham, NC 27702-0929 1-919-688-8258 Publication Dates: July 30, August 6, 13, 20.

Take A Friend To Get Registered To Vote

payment

This	the	27th	day	of	Ju		
2016.							
Jean	nie A	ntwair	nette	Wild	ler		
Administratrix							
1003 Willowdale Dr.							
Durham, N.C. 27707							
August 6				16			
	_						

# STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITORS Having qualified as Co-Executor of the Estate of Barbara Cox Polk-Wallace, deceased, this is to notify all persons, firms and corporations having claims against the Estate of Barbara Cox Polk-Wallace to present them to the undersigned within three months from the date of the first publication of this Notice or same will be pleaded in bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to said Estate, please make immediate payment.

This the 1st day of August, 2016.

Marsha P. Scouten aka Marsha Scouten Co-Executrix 602 Osfordshire Lane Chapelk Hill, N.C. 27517 Robert Kenneth Polk, Jr. **Co-Executor** 5918 Spruce Run Ct. Centreville, VA 20121 August 6, 13, 20, 27, 2016

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF DURHAM

NOTICE TO CREDITOR Having qualified as Ex trix of the Estate of Victor D Jones, deceased, this is to r all persons, firms and corp tions having claims against Estate of Victor Dallas Jone present them to the undersig within three months from date of the first publication of Notice or same will be pleade bar of their recovery.

All persons indebted to Estate, please make immed payment.

This the 22nd day of . 2016. Sandra J. Colclough aka Sandra Jones Colclor Executrix

204 Andrews Chapel Rd. Durham, NC 27703 August 6, 13, 20, 27, 2016

# Said sale shall take place in the LOBBY OF THE DURHAM COUNTY JUDICIAL BUILDING, 510 S. **DILLARD STREET, DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA, ON** TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2016 AT 2:00 PM.

And sell to the bidder who offers the highest bid over the minimum asking price, as indicated herein. All potential bidders must pay the excise taxes and the court costs of .30 cents per one hundred dollars. A cash deposit (no personal checks) of five (5%) percent of the purchase price, or Seven Hundred Fifty dollars (\$750.00), whichever is greater, will be required at the time of the sale. Following the expiration of the statutory upset bid period, all the remaining amounts are immediately due and owing. Said property to be offered pursuant to the Notice of Sale, is being offered for sale, transfer and conveyance "AS IS, WHERE IS" and shall be sold with those restrictions recorded. No other representations or warranty relating to the title or any physical, environmental, health, or safety conditions existing in, on, at or relating to the property being offered for sale. This sale is made subject to all prior liens, unpaid taxes, and any unpaid land transfer taxes, special assessments, easements, rights of way, deeds of release, and other encumbrances or exceptions of record. If the Executor is unable to convey title to this property for any reason, the sole remedy of the purchaser is the refund of the deposit and the Executor declaring the sale void. The purchaser will have no further remedy.

#### MONROE-JENKINS, PA LAW OFFICE

Toni Monroe-Jenkins, Attorney for the Estate of Alice Rochelle Post Office Box 12534, Durham, North Carolina 27709, 919-688-1200

Email: monroejenkinspa@live.com

Cathy Meeks-Jackson, Executor, Estate of Alice Rochelle

1200

Email: monroejenkinspa@live.com Cathy Meeks-Jackson, Executor, Estate of Alice Rochelle

WAI	IBE BIDS				
for the following jobs: NCDOT Division Eight Letting					
					DH00208
NCDOT Central letting					
C203888	New Hanover Co.	Bid Date: Aug. 16th			
These prois					
These projects may involve some or all of the following aspect of construction: construction survey, clear and grub, trucking					
	e, fence and guard-				
	ffic control, pavement marking,				
trol, seeding, structures and signals.					
Please contact S. T. Wooten Corporation at 252-291-5165,					
	ax 252-243-0900 no later than 5				
the day before the bid date.					

September 1 at 1200 W Chapel Hill St. We are specifically looking for minority and women underutilized businesses. We will have bid drawings by Monday, August 8 and plan to hold a pre-bid meeting at the site on Wednesday, August 10. Bids will be due by Friday, August 19. Interested subcontractors should contact me at petez@gatewaybuildco.com or 919-691-9358